
Wayne St. (NE) (9-11,4-10 NSIC) -vs- Minot St. (9-12,6-8 NSIC)
01/24/26 at MSU Dome, Minot, ND

 
 

 
 
Wayne St. (NE) 61

Minot St. 68

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:30 PM
Site: MSU Dome, Minot, ND
Referees: Spencer Halvorson, Brady Solum, Nicolas Thompson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wayne St. (NE) 19 12 8 22 61
Minot St. 18 10 17 23 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Dahlen,Rachel * 22 5-12 0-1 1-1 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 3 11
25 vanDonkersgoed,Kylah * 27 4-12 0-1 2-2 3-7 10 1 0 2 0 0 10
10 Smith,Tenleigh * 32 3-5 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 0 2 5 0 0 9
05 Willems,Kelsey * 32 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 3 0 1 7
33 Rietz,Meg * 23 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 5
04 Allen,Sammie 16 3-6 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
44 Johnson,Addy 10 3-6 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 7
03 Allen,Cassie 18 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 4 0 2 3
23 Sharar,Ella 7 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Fitzgerald,Lily 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
15 Frost,Emma 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Diegnau,Katelyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-61 3-19 8-11 11-29 40 14 7 20 1 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 25-61   41.0 % 3-19   15.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Dobbins,Lara * 39 6-10 2-5 3-5 0-7 7 1 2 1 0 1 17
24 Aguilar,Maya * 40 4-7 4-6 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 5 0 2 14
33 Trottier,Tiyahna * 24 6-12 0-4 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 2 14
03 Mogen,Jessica * 27 4-7 0-2 2-7 0-3 3 4 7 4 0 5 10
12 Hamling,Taryn * 30 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 4 2
10 Skeggs,Jaime 17 3-6 1-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 8
01 Vibeto,Maya 20 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
15 Hight,Taury 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-53 8-29 10-17 2-26 28 11 10 18 2 14 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-9   11.11 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-3   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 25-53   47.2 % 8-29   27.6 % 10-17   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MOGEN,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RIETZ,MEG 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

09:06 MISS LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by DOBBINS,LARA
08:26 MISS 3PTR by HAMLING,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by RIETZ,MEG --
GOOD LAYUP by DAHLEN,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:19 2-2
ASSIST  by RIETZ,MEG --

08:07 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,LARA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:59 4-4

07:50 MISS 3PTR by DOBBINS,LARA
REBOUND DEF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TENLEIGH 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
07:29 MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TENLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by DAHLEN,RACHEL 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by HAMLING,TARYN
07:09 TURNOVER  by MOGEN,JESSICA
07:09 SUB OUT by HAMLING,TARYN
07:09 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
07:09 SUB IN by VIBETO,MAYA
07:09 SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

MISS JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,JESSICA

06:40 TURNOVER  by SKEGGS,JAIME
MISS LAYUP by RIETZ,MEG(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MAYA
06:26 MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:09 6-4 V 2

06:09 FOUL  by SKEGGS,JAIME
GOOD FT by DAHLEN,RACHEL 06:09 7-4 V 3

05:57 MISS 3PTR by VIBETO,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,KELSEY 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLEMS,KELSEY 05:43
SUB OUT by DAHLEN,RACHEL 05:43
SUB OUT by RIETZ,MEG 05:43
SUB IN by ALLEN,CASSIE 05:43
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMMIE 05:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADDY 05:43

05:25 TURNOVER  by SKEGGS,JAIME
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ADDY 05:25
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMMIE(in the paint) 05:03 9-4 V 5

05:03 FOUL  by VIBETO,MAYA
05:03 SUB OUT by MOGEN,JESSICA
05:03 SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME
05:03 SUB IN by HAMLING,TARYN
05:03 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

GOOD FT by ALLEN,SAMMIE 05:03 10-4 V 6
04:50 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,LARA(in the paint)
04:34 FOUL  by DOBBINS,LARA

GOOD FT by SMITH,TENLEIGH 04:34 11-6 V 5



MISS FT by SMITH,TENLEIGH 04:34
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ADDY(in the paint) 04:34 13-6 V 7

04:12 MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
-- REBOUND OFF by AGUILAR,MAYA

04:05 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,MAYA
-- ASSIST  by DOBBINS,LARA

TURNOVER  by ALLEN,CASSIE 03:55
03:55 STEAL  by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
03:48 13-11 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMLING,TARYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADDY 03:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:04 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,SAMMIE 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by HAMLING,TARYN
02:29 MISS LAYUP by VIBETO,MAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMMIE(in the paint) 02:21 15-13 V 2

02:14 MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:11 SUB OUT by VIBETO,MAYA
02:11 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
02:11 SUB IN by MOGEN,JESSICA
02:11 SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

SUB OUT by ALLEN,CASSIE 02:11
SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 02:11
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADDY 02:11
SUB IN by WILLEMS,KELSEY 02:11
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,LILY 02:11
SUB IN by RIETZ,MEG 02:11
TURNOVER  by RIETZ,MEG 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by AGUILAR,MAYA
01:44 MISS LAYUP by HAMLING,TARYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FITZGERALD,LILY 01:44
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:29 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by MOGEN,JESSICA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RIETZ,MEG(in the paint) 01:11 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,LILY --

00:55 MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,KELSEY --

00:44 FOUL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
00:44 SUB OUT by HAMLING,TARYN
00:44 SUB IN by HIGHT,TAURY

GOOD FT by SMITH,TENLEIGH 00:44 18-15 V 3
GOOD FT by SMITH,TENLEIGH 00:44 19-15 V 4

00:27 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,MAYA
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TENLEIGH 00:11

00:11 STEAL  by AGUILAR,MAYA
00:01 19-17 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SKEGGS,JAIME(in the paint)

FOUL  by RIETZ,MEG 00:01
00:01 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by SKEGGS,JAIME

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,LILY 10:00
SUB IN by DAHLEN,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 10:00
MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 09:43
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TENLEIGH --



GOOD 3PTR by RIETZ,MEG 09:35 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLEMS,KELSEY --

09:08 MISS 3PTR by HIGHT,TAURY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TENLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TENLEIGH 08:47

08:47 STEAL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
08:47 TURNOVER  by MOGEN,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TENLEIGH 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:25 MISS 3PTR by HIGHT,TAURY
REBOUND DEF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --

08:06 FOUL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
08:06 SUB OUT by MOGEN,JESSICA
08:06 SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME
08:06 SUB OUT by HIGHT,TAURY
08:06 SUB IN by VIBETO,MAYA
08:06 SUB IN by HAMLING,TARYN
08:06 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,TENLEIGH 08:02
SUB IN by ALLEN,CASSIE 08:02
GOOD JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:57 24-18 V 6

07:46 MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by HAMLING,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

06:56 MISS 3PTR by HAMLING,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:53
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,CASSIE(in the paint) 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VIBETO,MAYA
06:16 TURNOVER  by HAMLING,TARYN

STEAL  by DAHLEN,RACHEL 06:16
MISS 3PTR by RIETZ,MEG 05:58
REBOUND OFF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,CASSIE 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by HAMLING,TARYN
05:32 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIETZ,MEG(in the paint) 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA

05:11 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VIBETO,MAYA
04:29 TURNOVER  by DOBBINS,LARA

STEAL  by DAHLEN,RACHEL 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 04:11 26-22 V 4

03:59 MISS 3PTR by VIBETO,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
FOUL  by ALLEN,CASSIE 03:34

03:34 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
03:34 SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

SUB OUT by ALLEN,CASSIE 03:34
SUB OUT by DAHLEN,RACHEL 03:34
SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 03:34
SUB OUT by RIETZ,MEG 03:34
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMMIE 03:34
SUB IN by SMITH,TENLEIGH 03:34
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,LILY 03:34
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADDY 03:34
FOUL  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 03:30



03:30 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,MAYA
-- ASSIST  by DOBBINS,LARA

MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,LILY 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by VIBETO,MAYA

FOUL  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 02:54
SUB OUT by WILLEMS,KELSEY 02:54
SUB IN by SHARAR,ELLA 02:54
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ADDY 02:32

02:25 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SKEGGS,JAIME(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADDY 02:16 29-27 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,TENLEIGH --

02:02 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,MAYA
01:57 FOUL  by AGUILAR,MAYA

MISS FT by SHARAR,ELLA(fastbreak) 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHARAR,ELLA(fastbreak) 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEGGS,JAIME
01:42 MISS LAYUP by DOBBINS,LARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ADDY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADDY 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA
FOUL  by SHARAR,ELLA 01:25

01:25 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by DOBBINS,LARA
01:25 MISS FT by DOBBINS,LARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:25 MISS FT by DOBBINS,LARA

REBOUND DEF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 00:58 31-28 V 3

00:52 MISS 3PTR by VIBETO,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,SAMMIE 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,MAYA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
10:00 SUB OUT by VIBETO,MAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME
10:00 SUB IN by MOGEN,JESSICA
10:00 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by SHARAR,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADDY 10:00
SUB IN by WILLEMS,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by DAHLEN,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 10:00
SUB IN by RIETZ,MEG 10:00

09:31 MISS LAYUP by AGUILAR,MAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TENLEIGH 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by HAMLING,TARYN
08:55 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,JESSICA

08:14 MISS 3PTR by MOGEN,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
07:47 31-33 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DOBBINS,LARA

-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA



MISS LAYUP by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA

07:14 MISS JUMPER by MOGEN,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TENLEIGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:06 33-33

06:51 TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
STEAL  by DAHLEN,RACHEL 06:51
TURNOVER  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 06:49

06:34 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 06:05 35-35
05:49 MISS 3PTR by DOBBINS,LARA

REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
05:39 SUB OUT by HAMLING,TARYN
05:39 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
05:39 SUB IN by VIBETO,MAYA
05:39 SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

SUB OUT by DAHLEN,RACHEL 05:39
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,LILY 05:39
MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,LILY 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA
05:13 MISS 3PTR by MOGEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
TURNOVER  by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 05:08

05:08 STEAL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
05:04 TURNOVER  by SKEGGS,JAIME

STEAL  by FITZGERALD,LILY 05:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:52

04:43 35-38 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,MAYA
-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TENLEIGH 04:21
04:02 TURNOVER  by VIBETO,MAYA
03:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:32 MISS 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:32 SUB OUT by VIBETO,MAYA
03:32 SUB IN by HAMLING,TARYN

SUB OUT by SMITH,TENLEIGH 03:32
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,LILY 03:32
SUB OUT by RIETZ,MEG 03:32
SUB IN by ALLEN,CASSIE 03:32
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMMIE 03:32
SUB IN by DIEGNAU,KATELYN 03:32
MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,KELSEY 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEGGS,JAIME
SUB OUT by DIEGNAU,KATELYN 03:30
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,LILY 03:30

03:09 TURNOVER  by MOGEN,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 03:05

02:56 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,LARA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMMIE(in the paint) 02:34 37-40 H 3

02:24 37-43 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DOBBINS,LARA
-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA

02:07 FOUL  by AGUILAR,MAYA
02:06 SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME
02:06 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

GOOD FT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 02:06 38-43 H 5
GOOD FT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 02:06 39-43 H 4
SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 02:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADDY 02:06

01:48 TURNOVER  by HAMLING,TARYN



STEAL  by ALLEN,CASSIE 01:48
FOUL  by ALLEN,CASSIE 01:42
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,CASSIE 01:42
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ADDY 01:28

01:28 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
01:28 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ADDY 01:06
01:06 STEAL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ADDY 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minot St.
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CASSIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMMIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,LILY 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ADDY 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,TENLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by DAHLEN,RACHEL 10:00
SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 10:00
SUB IN by RIETZ,MEG 10:00
MISS JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MOGEN,JESSICA
09:18 MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLEMS,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:55 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by DAHLEN,RACHEL --

08:23 41-47 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MOGEN,JESSICA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 08:03 43-47 H 4

07:51 MISS 3PTR by DOBBINS,LARA
REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL 07:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:32 FOUL  by AGUILAR,MAYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by HAMLING,TARYN
07:32 SUB OUT by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
07:32 SUB IN by VIBETO,MAYA
07:32 SUB IN by SKEGGS,JAIME

MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 07:24
REBOUND OFF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --
MISS JUMPER by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SKEGGS,JAIME
07:14 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH(in the paint) 07:00 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,TENLEIGH --

06:45 45-50 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SKEGGS,JAIME
-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA

06:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by RIETZ,MEG 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
06:22 45-52 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MOGEN,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by DAHLEN,RACHEL 06:05
REBOUND OFF by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH --

06:00 FOUL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 06:00



SUB OUT by RIETZ,MEG 06:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,CASSIE 06:00
SUB IN by SHARAR,ELLA 06:00
MISS JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA
05:41 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VIBETO,MAYA

-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA
GOOD 3PTR by WILLEMS,KELSEY 05:21 48-55 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:20

05:05 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,MAYA
-- ASSIST  by MOGEN,JESSICA

04:38 FOUL  by MOGEN,JESSICA
04:38 SUB OUT by MOGEN,JESSICA
04:38 SUB IN by HAMLING,TARYN

MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,KELSEY 04:32
REBOUND OFF by DAHLEN,RACHEL --
FOUL  by DAHLEN,RACHEL 04:27

04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:07 SUB OUT by DOBBINS,LARA
04:07 SUB IN by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
04:01 MISS LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TENLEIGH --
GOOD JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:41 50-58 H 8

03:36 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,MAYA
GOOD JUMPER by DAHLEN,RACHEL(in the paint) 03:22 52-58 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLEMS,KELSEY --

03:06 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SKEGGS,JAIME

03:00 SUB OUT by SKEGGS,JAIME
03:00 SUB IN by DOBBINS,LARA

GOOD JUMPER by SHARAR,ELLA(in the paint) 02:49 54-60 H 6
02:49 FOUL  by VIBETO,MAYA
02:49 SUB OUT by VIBETO,MAYA
02:49 SUB IN by MOGEN,JESSICA

SUB OUT by WILLEMS,KELSEY 02:49
SUB OUT by SHARAR,ELLA 02:49
SUB IN by FROST,EMMA 02:49
SUB IN by RIETZ,MEG 02:49
GOOD FT by ALLEN,CASSIE 02:49 55-60 H 5
SUB OUT by RIETZ,MEG 02:43
SUB IN by SHARAR,ELLA 02:43

02:32 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBINS,LARA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ALLEN,CASSIE 02:29
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMMIE 02:29
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,SAMMIE 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DAHLEN,RACHEL 02:14
SUB IN by ALLEN,CASSIE 02:14
FOUL  by FROST,EMMA 02:00
SUB OUT by FROST,EMMA 02:00
SUB OUT by SHARAR,ELLA 02:00
SUB IN by WILLEMS,KELSEY 02:00
SUB IN by RIETZ,MEG 02:00

02:00 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by DOBBINS,LARA
02:00 55-64 H 9 GOOD FT by DOBBINS,LARA

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMMIE(in the paint) 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBINS,LARA

FOUL  by ALLEN,SAMMIE 01:25
SUB OUT by RIETZ,MEG 01:25
SUB IN by DAHLEN,RACHEL 01:25

01:25 TURNOVER  by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TENLEIGH(in the paint) 01:19



01:19 BLOCK  by TROTTIER,TIYAHNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:19
SUB OUT by DAHLEN,RACHEL 01:19
SUB IN by SHARAR,ELLA 01:19
SUB OUT by SHARAR,ELLA 01:14
SUB IN by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 01:14
MISS 3PTR by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 01:11
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,CASSIE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLEMS,KELSEY 01:04
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SAMMIE --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,CASSIE 01:01

00:57 TURNOVER  by MOGEN,JESSICA
STEAL  by ALLEN,CASSIE 00:57
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,CASSIE(in the paint) 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:54
FOUL  by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by MOGEN,JESSICA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 MISS FT by MOGEN,JESSICA(fastbreak)
00:54 MISS FT by MOGEN,JESSICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 MISS FT by MOGEN,JESSICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 55-65 H 10 GOOD FT by MOGEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,CASSIE 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,MAYA

STEAL  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by WILLEMS,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:39 57-65 H 8

00:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by ALLEN,CASSIE 00:36

00:36 57-66 H 9 GOOD FT by AGUILAR,MAYA(fastbreak)
00:36 57-67 H 10 GOOD FT by AGUILAR,MAYA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by VANDONKERSGOED,KYLAH 00:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ADDY 00:28
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ADDY(in the paint) 00:28 59-67 H 8
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,CASSIE(in the paint) 00:28 61-67 H 6
FOUL  by WILLEMS,KELSEY 00:28

00:28 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by MOGEN,JESSICA
00:28 MISS FT by MOGEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


